
  

 

Office: 0261-2259571-2259582-584, Fax: 2227334/2228394, Website: www.svnit.ac.in 
સરદારવճલભભાઇરાՋӬ ીયԐૌધોિગકીસંչથાન,સુરત / सरदारवʟभभाईरा Ō̓ ीयŮोȨोिगकीसं̾थान, सूरत 

SARDAR VALLABHBHAI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, SURAT 
िशƗा मंũालय, भारत सरकार के Ȫारा NITSER अिधिनयम के तहत ̾थािपतएकरा Ō̓ ीय महȕ का सं̾थान 

An Institute of National Importance, Established under NITSER Act by Ministry of Education, Govt. of India 

S
V

N
IT

 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

The S. V. National Institute of Technology, Surat invites online item wise single e-tender in 
the Single Bid system for “Comprehensive Annual Service Contract for Preventive 
Maintenance of Elevators (Lifts) installed at various locations in the SVNIT campus, Surat” 
in the Estate Section, as per the specifications, terms, and conditions are given in this tender. 
The tender document scan be downloaded from the website 
http://www.svnit.ac.in/web/notice_events_tenders.php?tag=tenders or from the CPP e-
publish Portal https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. 

SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS 

Sr. 
No. 

Particular E.M.D. 
Tender 

Fee 
Time 
Limit 

Validity 

01 Comprehensive Annual Service 
Contract for Preventive 
Maintenance of Elevators (Lifts) 
installed at various locations in 
the SVNIT campus, Surat. 

Rs. 50,000/- Nil as per 
rule no. 
161 (iv) of 
GFR 2017. 

12 Months 120 Days

 

Details Information 
Tender ID (e-procurement) 2024_SVNIT_841658_1 
Tender Ref. No. (e-procurement) SVNIT-CPP-415/Estate/IMMC/255/2024 
Bidding System Single Tender Under Single Bid System 
Tender Floating Date & Time 27/12/2024 at 3.00 PM (IST)
Tender Download Date & Time 27/12/2024 at 3.00 PM (IST) 
Bid Submission Start Date 27/12/2024 at 3.05 PM (IST) 
Online Bid Submission End Date & Time 09/01/2025 up to 5.00 PM (IST) 
Online Bid Opening Date, Time & Place 13/01/2025 at 10.00 AM (IST)
Inviting Officer Name, Designation, 
Address, Phone, E-mail 

Prof. A. D. Parekh, Chairman, 
Institute Mechanical Maintenance Committee (IMMC) 
Contact No.: 94082 22303 
Email: adp@med.svnit.ac.in 

Dr. Sanjay Tolani, Member, 
Institute Mechanical Maintenance Committee (IMMC) 
Contact No.: 90055 10586 
Email: sanjay.tolani@eed.svnit.ac.in 

Estate & Store Section, SVNIT,  
Surat – 395 007, Gujarat. 
Phone No. (O):0261-2201717 

Institute Website www.svnit.ac.in 
Tender Submission e-tender 
No. of Pages in the tender document Technical Bid – 30 Pages & BOQ (Price Bid)

 
 

Sd/- 
Member 
(IMMC) 

Sd/- 
Chairman 

(IMMC) 

Sd/- 
Dean 

(Planning & Development) 
 


